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Chicago Area Waterway System Advisory Committee 
Click on the organization to access their website 

 
MEMBERS AND ALTERNATES 
* = Steering Committee Member 

 

 
Alliance for the Great Lakes 
*Molly Flanagan 
Vice President 
150 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 700 
Chicago, Ill. 60601 
Ph: 312-939-0838 
mflanagan@greatlakes.org 
 
Alternate: 
Joel Brammeier 
President and CEO 
150 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 700 
Chicago, Ill. 60601 
Ph: 312-939-0838 
jbrammeier@greatlakes.org  
 
American Waterways Operators 
Lynn Muench 
Senior Vice President – Regional 
Advocacy 
1113 Mississippi Avenue, Suite 108 
St. Louis, MO 63104 
Ph: 314-308-0378 
lmuench@americanwaterways.com 
 
Alternate: 
Thomas M. Horgan 
Manager, Midcontinet Office 
American Waterways Operators 
1113 Mississippi Avenue, Suite 108 
St. Louis, MO 63104 
Ph: 314-446-6470 
thorgan@americanwaterways.com 
 
Chemical Industry Council of Illinois 
Mark Biel 
Executive Director 
400 W. Monroe, Suite 205 
Springfield, IL 62704 
Ph: 217-522-5805 
mbiel@cicil.net 
 
Alternate: 
* Lisa Frede 
Director of Regulatory Affairs 
1400 E. Touhy Ave, Suite 110 
Des Plaines, IL 60018 
Ph: 847-544-5995 
lfrede@cicil.net 
 
Chicago Metropolitan Agency for 
Planning 
Alex Beata 
Associate Policy Analyst 
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
ABeata@cmap.illinois.gov 

 
 
Environmental Law and Policy Center 
Howard Learner 
President and Executive Director 
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601-2110 
Ph: 312-673-6500 
hlearner@elpc.org 
 
Alternates: 
Andrene Dabahi 
Associate Attorney  
adabaghi@elpc.org 
 
Julie Jacobson 
Senior Fellow 
jjacobson@elpc.org 
 
Friends of the Chicago River 
*John Quail 
Director of Watershed Planning 
Ph: 312-939-0490, ext. 20 
jquail@chicagoriver.org 
 
Alternates: 
Margaret Frisbie 
Executive Director 
Ph: 312-939-0490 ext. 22 
mfrisbie@chicagoriver.org 
 
Andrew Donakowski 
Policy and Planning Specialist 
Ph: 312-939-0490, ext. 15 
adonakowski@chicagoriver.org 
 
Great Lakes and St. Lawrence Cities 
Initiative 
*Dave Ullrich 
20 North Wacker Drive, Suite 2700 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
Ph: 312-201-4516 
david.ullrich@glslcities.org 
 
Alternate: 
John Dickert 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
Ph: 312-201-4516 
john.dickert@glslcities.org 
 
Simon Belisle 
Program Assistant 
Ph: 312-201-4517 
simon.belisle@glslcities.org 
 
Great Lakes Commission 
*Matt Doss  
Policy Director 

2805 S. Industrial Hwy., Suite 100 
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 
Ph: 734-971-9135  
mdoss@glc.org 
Great Lakes Panel on Aquatic Nuisance 
Species 
*Bob Wakeman 
GLP Chair 
Wisconsin Dept. of Natural Resources 
141 NW Barstow St. , Rm. 180 
Waukesha, WI  53188 
Ph: 262-574-2149 
Robert.wakeman@wisconsin.gov 
 
Alternate: 
Sarah LeSage 
GLP Vice Chair 
Michigan Dept. of Environmental 
Quality 
Phone: 517-243-4735 
lesages@michigan.gov 
 
Healing Our Waters – Great Lakes Coalition 
Todd Ambs 
Campaign Director 
Ph: 608-692-9974 
AmbsT@nwf.org 
 
Illinois Chamber of Commerce 
*Rebecca Mason 
Illinois Chamber Infrastructure Council 
300 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600  
Chicago, IL 60606 
217-494-4724 
rmason@ilchamber.org 
 
Illinois Farm Bureau 
Kevin Rund 
Sr. Director of Local Government 
Illinois Agricultural Association 
P.O. Box 2901 
Bloomington, IL 61702-2901 
Ph: 309-557-3274 
KRund@ilfb.org 
 
Alternate: 
Lauren Lurkins 
Director of Natural & Environmental 
Resources, Illinois Farm Bureau 
1701 Towanda Ave. 
Bloomington, IL  61702-2901 
Ph:  309-557-3153 
llurkins@ilfb.org 
 
Illinois International Port District  
Clayton Harris III 
Executive Director 
3600 E. 95th Street 

https://greatlakes.org/campaigns/keeping-invasive-species-out/
https://www.americanwaterways.com/issues/maintain-reliability-navigation
https://www.cicil.net/
https://www.cmap.illinois.gov/about
https://www.cmap.illinois.gov/about
http://elpc.org/issues/wild-natural-places/great-lakes/
https://www.chicagoriver.org/
https://glslcities.org/about/
https://glslcities.org/about/
https://www.glc.org/work/invasive-species/
https://www.glc.org/work/glpans
https://www.glc.org/work/glpans
https://healthylakes.org/lake_issues/fighting-invasive-species/
https://ilchamber.org/councils/infrastructure2/
https://www.ilfb.org/
https://www.iipd.com/
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Chicago, IL 60617-5193 
Ph: 773-646-4400 
iipd@iipd.com, director@IIPD.com 
 
 
 
Illinois River Carriers Association 
John Kindra 
President 
Kindra Lake Towing 
9864 Avenue N, Ste. 100 
Chicago, IL 60617 
Ph: 773-721-1180 
jkindra@kindralake.com 
 
Metropolitan Mayors Caucus 
Mayor John D. Noak 
Village of Romeoville 
1050 West Romeo Road 
Romeoville, IL  60446 
 jnoak@romeoville.org 
 
Mayor Domingo Vargas 
City of Blue Island 
13501 South Greenwood Avenue 
Blue Island, IL  60406 
dvargas@cityofblueisland.org 
Scheduler: mbarrera@cityofblueisland.org 
 
Alternates: 
David Bennett 
Executive Director 
177 North State Street, Suite 500 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Ph: 312-201-4505 
dbennett@mayorscaucus.org 
 
Edith Makra 
Director of Environmental Initiatives   
Ph: 312-201-4506 
emakra@mayorscaucus.org 
 
Metropolitan Planning Council 
*J Ellis no longer with MPC-March 2021 
Project Manager 
140 S. Dearborn St., Suite 1400 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Ph: 312-863-6045 
 
 
Christina Harris 
charris@metroplanning.org 
 
Metropolitan Water Reclamation 
District of Greater Chicago 
*Brian Perkovich 
Executive Director  
100 East Erie Street 
Chicago, IL 60611-3154 
Ph: 312-751-7900 
PerkovichB@mwrd.org 
 
Alternates: 
Kevin Fitzpatrick 

Kevin.Fitzpatrick@mwrd.org 
 
Joseph M. Schuessler, P.E., CFM 
Principal Civil Engineer 
Engineering Department, Collection 
Facilities/TARP 
111 East Erie Street 
Chicago, IL  60611-3154 
Ph:  312-751-3236 
Joseph.Schuessler@mwrd.org 
 
Ed Staudacher 
ed.staudacher@mwrd.org 
 
Mississippi Interstate Cooperative 
Resource Association 
Brian Canaday 
MICRA Chair  
Missouri Department of Conservation 
MICRA@MICRArivers.org 
 
Alternate: 
Greg Conover 
MICRA Coordinator 
Large Rivers Coordination Office 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
9053 Route 148 
Marion, Illinois 62959 
Ph: 618-997-6869 x-18 
Greg_Conover@fws.gov 
 
National Wildlife Federation 
Marc Smith 
Policy Director 
Great Lakes Regional Center 
213 W. Liberty St., Suite 200 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
Ph: 734-887-7116  
msmith@nwf.org 
 
Alternates: 
Andy Buchsbaum 
National Wildlife Federation 
213 W. Liberty St., Suite 200 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
Ph: 734-887-7100 
buchsbaum@nwf.org 
 
Leslie Shad 
leslieshad@aol.com 
 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
Meleah Geertsma 
Staff Attorney, Midwest Program 
2 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2250 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 651-7904 
mgeertsma@nrdc.org 
 
The Nature Conservancy 
Dave Hamilton 
Senior Policy Director 
101 E. Grand River Ave. 
Lansing, MI 48906 

Ph: 517-316-2222 
dhamilton@tnc.org 
 
Alternate: 
Lindsay Chadderton 
Aquatic Invasive Species Director 
Great Lakes Project 
Ph: 574-217-0262 
lchadderton@tnc.org 
 
Northeast Ohio Mayors & City 
Managers Association 
The Honorable John Licastro 
Mayor, City of Bratenahl 
411 Bratenahl Road 
Bratenahl, OH 44108 
Ph: 216-681-4266 
Jlicastro@bratenahl.org  
 
Northwest Indiana Forum 
*Kay Nelson 
Director of Environmental Affairs 
6100 Southport Road 
Portage, IN 46368 
Ph: 219-763-6303, ext.186 
knelson@nwiforum.org 
 
Ontario Federation of Anglers and Hunters 
Matt DeMille 
Manager, Fish and Wildlife Services 
P.O. Box 2800 
Peterborough, Ontario K9J 8L5 
Ph: 705-748-6324, ext. 249 
matt_demille@ofah.org 
 
Passenger Vessel Association & 
Wendella Sightseeing 
Michael Borgstrom 
President, Wendella Boats 
405 W. Wabash, Suite P2E 
Chicago, IL 60611 
Ph: 312-205-4044 
msb@wendellaboats.com 
 
Prairie Rivers Network 
*Robert Hirschfeld 
Water Policy Specialist 
1902 Fox Drive, Suite G 
Champaign, IL 61820 
Ph: 217-344-2371 x205 
rhirschfeld@prairierivers.org 
 
Alternates: 
Clark Bullard, Board Member 
Research Professor, Dept. of Mechanical 
Science & Engineering 
Univ. of Illinois-Urbana Champaign 
Ph: 217-333-7734 
bullard@illinois.edu 
 
Glynnis Collins 
Executive Director 
Ph: 217-344-2371 
gcollins@prairierivers.org 

https://ijc.org/en
https://mayorscaucus.org/
https://www.metroplanning.org/news/8709/Keep-Asian-carp-out-of-Lake-Michigan
mailto:charris@metroplanning.org
https://mwrd.org/
https://mwrd.org/
mailto:PerkovichB@mwrd.org
http://www.micrarivers.org.php7-35.lan3-1.websitetestlink.com/
http://www.micrarivers.org.php7-35.lan3-1.websitetestlink.com/
https://www.nwf.org/Our-Work/Environmental-Threats/Invasive-Species/Asian-Carp
https://www.nrdc.org/
https://www.nature.org/en-us/about-us/where-we-work/priority-landscapes/great-lakes/great-lakes-aquatic-invasive-species-/
https://www.guidestar.org/profile/34-1920256
https://www.guidestar.org/profile/34-1920256
https://www.nwiforum.org/
https://www.ofah.org/
http://www.passengervessel.com/
http://www.passengervessel.com/
https://prairierivers.org/?s=carp
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Save the Dunes 
Natalie Johnson 
Executive Director 
Ph: 219-879-3564 x122 
natalie@savedunes.org 
 
Tom Conway 
Board Member, Save the Dunes 
Regional Program Manager 
BlueGreen Alliance 
669 South 150 East 
Kouts, IN 46347 
Ph: 219-680-7221 
tomc@bluegreenalliance.org 
 
Sierra Club - Illinois Chapter 
Jack Darin 
Director 
70 East Lake Street, Suite 1500 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Ph: 312-251-1680 
jack.darin@sierraclub.org 
 
Alternates: 
Cindy Skrukrud 
Clean Water Advocate 
Illinois Chapter, Sierra Club 
Ph: 312-251-1680 x110 
cindy.skrukrud@sierraclub.org 
 
Katrina Phillips  
Clean Water Organizer 
Illinois Chapter -- Sierra Club 
katrina.phillips@sierraclub.org 
 
 
EX OFFICIO MEMBERS 
[non-voting members] 
 
City of Chicago 
Joe Deal 
Chief of Staff 
Office of Mayor Rahm Emanuel 
joe.deal@cityofchicago.org 
 
Stefan Schaffer 
Stefan.Schaffer@cityofchicago.org 

 
Christopher Wheat 
Christopher.Wheat@cityofchicago.org 
 
 
Illinois Dept. of Natural Resources 
Loren A. Wobig 
Director, Office of Water Resources 
Ph: 217-782-9130 
loren.wobig@illinois.gov 
 
Diane Tecic 
Coastal Management Program Director 
160 N. LaSalle St. Suite S-703 
Chicago, IL 60601 
312-814-0665 office 
773-951-6200 cell 
diane.tecic@illinois.gov 
 
Kevin Irons 
Aquaculture and Aquatic Nuisance 
Species Program Manager 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702-1271 
Ph: 217-557-0719 
kevin.irons@illinois.gov 
 
Illinois Dept. of Transportation 
Vacant 
 
Illinois Environmental Protection 
Agency  
Scott Twait 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 
217-558-2012 
Scott.Twait@Illinois.gov 
 
Indiana Dept. of Environmental 
Management 
Bruno Pigott 
Assistant Commissioner 
Office of Water Quality 
100 N Senate Ave IGCN 1255  
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Ph: 317-233-2550 

bpigott@idem.in.gov 
Indiana Dept. of Transportation 
Vacant 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
Jeffery Heath 
Programs & Project Management 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers –  
Chicago District 
231 South La Salle Street, Suite1500 
Chicago IL 60604 
(312) 846-5452 
jeffrey.b.heath@usace.army.mil 
 
Felicia Kirksey 
felicia.y.kirksey@usace.army.mil 
312-846-5556 
 
Asian Carp Regional Coordinating Committee  
John Goss                                                         
Asian Carp Project Director                       
317-525-0198                                                  
jgoss@indianawildlife.org                          
 
Alternate: 
Jim Bredin 
Asian Carp Project Deputy Director 
517-230-3998 
jbredin@indianawildlife.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://savedunes.org/
https://www.sierraclub.org/illinois/our-work/water/aquatic-invasive-species
https://www.ifishillinois.org/invasive/juvenile_asian.html
https://www.irpt.net/illinois-department-of-transportation/
https://www2.illinois.gov/epa/topics/water-quality/monitoring/Pages/lake-michigan.aspx
https://www2.illinois.gov/epa/topics/water-quality/monitoring/Pages/lake-michigan.aspx
https://www.in.gov/idem/
https://www.in.gov/idem/
https://www.in.gov/indot/
https://www.usace.army.mil/
https://www.indianawildlife.org/iwf-issues/asian-carp
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Chicago Area Waterway System Resource Group 
 

Chippewa Ottawa Resource Authority 
Mike Ripley 
Environmental Coordinator 
179 W Three Mile Rd. 
Sault Ste. Marie MI 49783 
mripley@sault.com 
 
Tom Gorenflo 
tgorenflo@sault.com 
 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
David Burden, Regional Director General, 
Central & Arctic Region  
520 Exmouth Street  
Sarnia, Ontario  N7T 8B1  
Ph:  519-383-1810 
dave.burden@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Great Lakes Fishery Commission 
Bob Lambe 
Executive Secretary 
2100 Commonwealth Blvd, Suite 100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
Ph: 734-662-3209 
blambe@glfc.org 
 
Marc Gaden, PhD 
Communications Director & Legislative 
Liaison  
2100 Commonwealth Blvd. Ste. 100 
Ann Arbor, MI  48105 
Ph: 734-669-3012 
marc@glfc.org 
 
Great Lakes Indian Fish and Wildlife 
Commission 
James Zorn 
Executive Administrator 
P.O. Box 9, 72682 Maple Street 
Odanah, WI  54861 
Ph: 715-682-6619, ext. 101 
jzorn@glifwc.org 
 
Ann McCammon-Soltis 
Division of Intergovernmental Affairs  
P.O. Box 9, 72682 Maple Street 
Odanah, WI  54861 
Ph: 715 682-6619 x 2102 
amsoltis@glifwc.org 
 
International Joint Commission 
Mark J. Burrows 
Acting Director, Great Lakes Regional 
Office 
100 Ouellette Ave 
Windsor, Ontario N9A 6T3  
Ph: 313-226-2170 x6709 
burrowsm@windsor.ijc.org 
 
 
 
 

Lizhu Wang,  PH.D 
Great Lakes Regional Office 
100 Ouellette Avanue, 8th Floor 
Windsor, ON N9A 6T3 
Ph: 519-257-6712 
wangl@windsor.ijc.org 
 
Government of Ontario 
Ranissah Samah 
Office of International Relations and 
Protocol 
1075 Bay Street, Suite 830 
Toronto, Ontario   M5S 2B1 
Ranissah.Samah@ontario.ca 
 
Government of Québec 
Kerith Iverson 
Public Affairs Officer 
Quebec Government Office in Chicago 
444 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 3650 
Chicago, IL 60611-3977 
Ph: 312-645-0392, Ext. 59712 
Kerith.Iverson-Vosters@mri.gouv.qc.ca 
 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
BJ Murray 
Section Chief, Aviation-Ports-Waterways 
Program Planning 
Office of Planning & Programming 
2300 S. Dirksen Parkway, Rm. 341 
Springfield, Illinois 62764 
Ph: 217-782-4118 
BJ.Murray@Illinois.gov 
 
Michigan Department of Natural 
Resources 
Tammy Newcomb 
Senior Executive 
P.O. Box 30028 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Ph: 517-284-5832 
newcombt@michigan.gov 
 
Seth J. Herbst, Ph.D. 
Fisheries Biologist - AIS Coordinator 
MDNR Fisheries Division 
Ph: 517-284-5841 
Herbsts1@michigan.gov 
 
Northeast-Midwest Institute 
Matt McKenna 
Director, Great Lakes Washington Program 
50 F Street NW, Suite 950 
 Washington, DC 20001 
Phone: 202-464-4012 
mmckenna@nemw.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources 
Jason Travers 
Director, Natural Resource Conservation 
Policy Branch 
300 Water St., 2nd Floor, South Tower 
Peterborough, ON K9J 8M5 
Ph: 705-755-1241 
jason.travers@ontario.ca 
 
Ala Boyd 
Manager 
Natural Heritage Section 
Ph: 705-755-5088 
Ala.Boyd@ontario.ca  
 
U.S. Coast Guard 
LT Adrian Jaramillo 
Ninth Coast Guard District 
1240 E. 9th Street, Rm 2061 
Cleveland, OH 44199-2060 
Ph: 216-902-6051 
Carlos.a.jaramillo@uscg.mil 
 
U.S. Department of Transportation 
Floyd Miras, Director  
Great Lakes Gateway Office 
U.S. DOT-Maritime Administration  
P.O. Box 1156 
Chicago, IL 60690 
Ph: 312-353-1032 
Floyd.Miras@dot.gov 
 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency  
Bill Bolen 
Senior Advisor  
Great Lakes National Program Office  
77 W. Jackson Blvd., G-17J  
Chicago, IL 60604  
Ph: 312-353-6316  
bolen.bill@epa.gov 
 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Kelly Baerwaldt 
Asian Carp/eDNA Coordinator 
USFWS Midwest Region 
1511 47th Avenue 
Moline, IL 61265 
Ph: 309-757-5800 x208 
kelly_baerwaldt@fws.gov 
 
Mike Weimer 
Assistant Regional Director – Fisheries, 
Midwest Region 
1 Federal Drive 
Fort Snelling, MN 55111 
Ph: 612-713-5102 
mike_weimer@fws.gov 
 
John Rogner 
Coordinator – Upper Midwest and Great 
Lakes Landscape Conservation Cooperative 
john_rogner@fws.gov 

http://www.1836cora.org/
https://www.dfo-mpo.gc.ca/species-especes/ais-eae/index-eng.html
http://www.glfc.org/
http://www.glifwc.org/
http://www.glifwc.org/
https://ijc.org/en
https://www.ontario.ca/
https://www.quebec.ca/
https://www.irpt.net/illinois-department-of-transportation/
https://www.michigan.gov/dnr/
https://www.michigan.gov/dnr/
http://northeastmidwestinstitute.attckstaging.com/?p=613
https://www.ontario.ca/page/asian-carps
https://www.uscg.mil/
https://www.transportation.gov/
https://www.epa.gov/
https://www.fws.gov/southeast/tags/asian-carp/
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U.S. Geological Survey 
Jim Duncker 
Hydrologist 
U.S. Geological Survey – Illinois Water 
Science Center  
Ph: 217-328-9710 
jduncker@usgs.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

https://www.usgs.gov/
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Other Observers 
 
Angela Ayers 
State of Michigan 
Executive Office of Governor Snyder 
ayersa@michigan.gov 
 
Elaine Bottomley 
Director of Transportation 
Will County Governmental League 
Ph: 815-729-3535  
elaine.bottomley@wcgl.org 
 
Michelle Carr 
The Nature Conservancy 
mscarr@tnc.org 
 
Elizabeth Cisar 
The Joyce Foundation 
ecisar@joycefdn.org 
 
Dan Cornille 
ArcelorMittal 
Dan.Cornillie@arcelormittal.com 
 
Paul Dierking 
HDR Engineering 
Paul.Dierking@hdrinc.com 
 
Irwin Polls 
Ecological Monitoring & Assessment 
3206 Maple Leaf Drive 
Glenview, Illinois 60026 
847-564-9905 
ipolls@comcast.net  
 
Jim Ridgway 
ECT 
jridgway@ectinc.com 


